
State 4-H/FFA Stockmen’s Contest 
State Youth Cattle Working Contest 

Youth Cattle Sales Contest 
Youth Beef Ambassador Contest 

Youth Cattle Fitting Contest 
Youth Beef Show 

April 17—19, 2015 
Rockingham County Fairgrounds 

Harrisonburg, VA 



2015 VIRGINIA JUNIOR BEEF ROUNDUP 
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

HARRISONBURG, VA  
 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS  
 

FRIDAY, APRIL 17 

   9:00 AM State Youth Stockmen’s Contest - Registration Barn Office  

 10:00 AM State Youth Stockmen’s Contest Barns/Grounds  

   3:30 PM* State Stockmen’s Contest Award Ceremony To Be Determined 

   6:00 PM Move in Youth Cattle Tie Outs/Campgrounds 

 7:00 – 8:00 PM Weigh-in/Check-in Farm Credit Show Ring/ 
   Bob Shirey Memorial Barn 

 

SATURDAY, APRIL 18 

 7:00 – 10:00 AM Youth Cattle Arrival Barns 

 8:00 – 10:00 AM Weigh-in/Check-in Farm Credit Show Ring/ 
   Bob Shirey Memorial Barn 
 9:00 AM Youth Meat Quality Assurance Training Barn Office - Registration 

 10:00 AM State Youth Cattle Working Contest SignPro 4-H & FFA Barn 

 11:00 AM Youth Sales Contest Farm Credit Show Ring  

   1:00 PM Youth Fitting Contest Knowledge Center Show Ring* 

   1:00 PM Beef Ambassador Contest Farm Museum 

   2:00 PM Chuteside BQA Training SignPro 4-H & FFA Barn  

   4:00 PM Youth Beef Showmanship** Farm Credit Show Ring/ 
   Knowledge Center Show Ring 
 

SUNDAY, APRIL 19 

 9:00 AM Youth Beef Shows Farm Credit Show Ring/ 
   Knowledge Center Show Ring 
   Youth Angus Show (Times and rings to be determined) 

    Youth Hereford Show   

    Youth Simmental Show   

    Youth All Other Breeds Show 

    Youth Commercial Heifer Show 

    Youth Steer Show 

     
 3:00 PM Supreme Heifer Show Knowledge Center Show Ring 
 

 
**These times and locations are tentative.  

**Showmanship will begin with Seniors in one ring and Intermediates in another, followed by Junior and Novice, 
respectively. 



 

JUNIOR BEEF ROUNDUP EVENT SPONSOR: 

                          THANK YOU to all of the sponsors for the 

                   2015 Junior Beef Roundup events! 

YOUTH CATTLE FITTING CONTEST: 

Sullivan’s Show Supply 

JUNIOR BEEF ROUNDUP PROGRAM SPONSOR: 



Congratulations to our 
State Youth Cattle Working Teams 

 
Central Virginia Regional Semi-Finalists 

 
ORANGE COUNTY TEAM A 

Blake Hopkins 
Robert Nixon 
Zach Swope 

ORANGE COUNTY TEAM B 
Kelly Shiflett 

Hunter Watkins 
Garrett Hopkins 

 
 
 

New River Valley Regional Semi-Finalists 
 

GRAYSON COUNTY TEAM A 
Cody Spencer 
Brady White 

Michael Porter 

GRAYSON COUNTY TEAM B 
Lucas Mitchell 

Mitchell Farmer 
Kassie Compton 

 
 

Shenandoah Valley Regional Semi-Finalists 
 

RIVERHEADS FFA 
Weston Snyder 

Jake McCall 
Cole Leonard 

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY TEAM A 
Caley Ellington 
James Ritchie 

Alec Turner 
 
 
 
 

Southern Piedmont AREC Regional Semi-Finalists 
 

RANDOLPH HENRY FFA TEAM A 
Cassie Long 

Hannah Adams 
Conner White 

JAMES RIVER FFA 
Morgan Curry 
Davis Fenster 

Eli Stevens 
 
 
 
 

Southwest Virginia Regional Semi-Finalists 
 

GRAYSON 4-H 
Ethan Halsey 

Shane Osborne 
Garrett Shumate 

HOLSTON FFA 
Alex McVey 
Josh Rouse 

Kylie Arrington 
 

7th  

1st   

10th  5th  

3rd   4th  

6th   8th   

2nd   

9th  



Congratulations to our 
Youth Cattle Sales Teams 

 
JUNIOR  TEAMS 
 

Junior Angus Association 
- Samantha Moore 
- Suter Clark 
- Chet Boden 

 
 
 
INTERMEDIATE TEAMS 
 

Montgomery County 4-H 
- Ethan Clouse 
- Francesca Shaver 
- Sidnie Saville 

 

 

SENIOR TEAMS 
 

Junior Angus Association 
- Jake McCall 
- Zach McCall 
- Caleb Boden 
- Cody Boden 

 
Rockbridge County 4-H Team 

- Lindsey Fenster 
- Sarah Harris 
- Jenna Hamilton 

 

 

Thank you to our Youth Cattle Sales Judges: 
Kyley Clevenger – Farm Credit Knowledge Center 

Allen Heishman – Bayer Animal Health 
 

Congratulations to our 
Youth Cattle Fitting Teams 

INTERMEDIATE TEAMS 
 

Junior Hereford Association 
- Brent Hostetter 
- Ashley Hostetter 
- Jenna Hamilton 
- Olivia Williams 

 

 

SENIOR TEAMS 
 

Junior Angus Association 
- Jake McCall 
- Zach McCall 
- Caleb Boden 
- Cody Boden 

 
Shenandoah County 4-H 

- Bethany Gochenour 
- Kara Hockman 
- MaKaylyn Nesselrodt 
- Shianne Nesselrodt 

Thank you to our Youth Cattle Fitting Judges: 
Allen Heishman – Bayer Animal Health 
Susan Roudabush – White Mud Cattle 

 
Thank you to Sullivan’s Show Supply for their support of the  

2015 Youth Cattle Fitting Contest! 

1st  

1st  

1st  

2nd   

1st  
1st  

2nd   



Good Luck to All Our  
2015 Junior Beef Roundup Youth Beef Show Exhibitors! 

 
Alexander, Henry C. H. 

- Louisa 
 
Alexander, Mark M 

- Berryville 
 
Alexander, Morgan V 

- Berryville 
 
Alger, Montana L 

- Stanley 
 
Allen, Abigail J 

- Warrenton 
 
Ashworth, Bo Carson 

- Bedford 
 
Barb, Allan J. P. 

- Boston 
 
Barb, Krista J 

- Boston 
 
Bauserman, Kerrigan A 

- Strasburg 
 
Bauserman, Sabrina J 

- Strasburg 
 
Beasley, Lauren J 

- Bluemont 
 
Belcher, Zeren Z 

- Abingdon 
 
Boden, Caleb G 

- Clear Brook 
 
Boden, Chet I. 

- Clearbrook 
 
Boden, Cody R 

- Clear Brook 
 
Borer, Ryan A 

- Buchanan 
 
Bowman, Bryce A 

- Barboursville 

Bowman, Reagan E 
- Woodstock 

 
Bowman, Walker D 

- Woodstock 
 
Breeden, Corey E 

- Luray 
 
Breeden, Jr., Chad "Eric" 

- Luray 
 
Brown, Daisy L 

- Bridgewater 
 
Bryan, Rachel N 

- Broadway 
 
Burgess, Taylor L 

- Linville 
 
Campbell, Daniel F 

- Lowesville 
 
Campbell, Hayden H 

- Lowesville 
 
Clark, J. Gordon  

- Gretna 
 
Clark, Jessie M 

- Culpeper 
 
Clark, Suter B 

- Gretna 
 
Clark, Will W 

- Culpeper 
 
Clouse, Ethan A 

- Blacksburg 
 
Coffey, Jacob G 

- Woodstock 
 
Cole, Elizabeth Ann 

- Stuart 
 
Comer, Elissa D 

- Shenandoah 

Conley, Gabbrial F 
- Elkton 

 
Cooper, Tayler N 

- Edinburg 
 
Corbin, Shyanne Lynn 

- Etlan 
 
Cox, Hailey E 

- Staunton 
 
Craun, Hannah G 

- Bridgewater 
 
Cross, Austin W 

- Middlebrook 
 
Cross, Lance J 

- Middlbrook 
 
Cross, Taegen D 

- Lignum 
 
Cummins, Garrett S 

- Edinburg 
 
Cupp, Hannah E 

- Dayton 
 
Cupp, Samuel M 

- Dayton 
 
Custer, Branson T 

- Fulks Run 
 
Custer, Tyler W 

- Fulks Run 
 
Davis, Jolene I 

- Montpelier 
 
Dehaven, Cyle L 

- Winchester 
 
Deming, Cheyenne R 

- Staunton 
 
Dodson, Shane A 

- Edinburg 

Downs, Dylan S 
- Churchville 

 
Durrer, Courtney A 

- Ruckersville 
 
Durrer, Lianna E 

- Ruckersville 
 
Dyer, Jr, David L 

- Oak Park 
 
Earhart, Jacob T 

- Broadway 
 
Eastin, Callie M 

- Gretna 
 
Ellington, Caley S 

- Linville 
 
Eutsler, Jaylyn M 

- Unionville 
 
Eutsler, Morgan B 

- Unionville 
 
Fenster, Davis A 

- Buchanan 
 
Fenster, Lindsey L 

- Buchanan 
 
Ferrari, Matthew P 

- Purcellville 
 
Fravel, Peyton W 

- Timberville 
 
Fredman, Caleb A 

- Edinburg 
 
French, Sarah-Jane  

- Cumberland 
 
Glick, Ally M 

- Bridgewater 
 
Gochenour, Bethany R 

- Lebanon Church 



Good Luck to All Our  
2015 Junior Beef Roundup Youth Beef Show Exhibitors! 

 
Gough, C. Makayla  

- Aroda 
 
Gough, Zeb R 

- Aroda 
 
Hadacek, J. Bailey  

- Mt. Solon 
 
Hadacek, Samuel G 

- Mt. Solon 
 
Hamilton, Jenna E 

- Buena Vista 
 
Harris, Sarah L 

- Buchanan 
 
Harrison, Jessica L 

- Broadway 
 
Heishman, Tiffany J 

- Strasburg 
 
Henderson, Lexi L 

- Berryville 
 
Higgs, Hailey M 

- Luray 
 
Hilliard, Abigail B 

- Luray 
 
Hilliard, Mason A 

- Luray 
 
Hitt, Landon B 

- Culpeper 
 
Hitt, Skyler M 

- Culpeper 
 
Hockman, Kara E 

- Toms Brook 
 
Holloway, Josh C 

- Grottoes 
 
Hoofnagle, Charles A 

- Lexington 

Hope, Phyllis C 
- Berryville 

 
Hopkins, Blake C 

- Louisa 
 
Hopkins, Garrett K 

- Louisa 
 
Hostetter, Ashley M 

- Lexington 
 
Hostetter, Brent H 

- Lexington 
 
Jefferson, Jordyn C 

- Chatham 
 
Johnson, Charles W 

- Farnham 
 
Johnson, Cody R 

- Mechanicsville 
 
Jones, Zack M 

- Chilhowie 
 
Keller, Bryce M 

- Timberville 
 
Kelly, Jordan D 

- Berryville 
 
Keppel, Blake A 

- Harrisonburg 
 
Kibler, Houston R 

- Edinburg 
 
Kibler, Jenna C 

- Edinburg 
 
Kibler, Nicole D 

- Edinburg 
 
Knight, John Michael  

- Montpelier Station 
 
Kramer, Lexi L 

- Warrenton 

Landes, Nichole R 
- Linville 

 
Lawson, Kelsi L 

- Leesburg 
 
Lee, Peyton L 

- Forest 
 
Lineweaver, Evan J 

- Winchester 
 
Linton, Brittany N 

- Midland 
 
Lohr, William R 

- Broadway 
 
Lutz, Kyle D 

- New Market 
 
Mccall, Jake B 

- Greenville 
 
Mccall, Zach H 

- Greenville 
 
Mcintire, Andrew G 

- White Post 
 
Mcwilliams, Gracie L. 

- Columbia 
 
Miller, Carrie Y 

- Mount Crawford 
 
Miller, Erin R 

- Harrisonburg 
 
Miller, Taylor G 

- Upperville 
 
Mitchell, Camille A 

- Chesapeake 
 
Monger, Grace I 

- Elkton 
 
Monroe, Austin W 

- Grottoes 

Monroe, Hunter R 
- Grottoes 

 
Montgomery, Austin R 

- Waynesboro 
 
Moore, Holly D 

- Gretna 
 
Moore, Jeffrey (Adam) 

- Gretna 
 
Moore, Samantha J 

- Raphine 
 
Neff, Alex W 

- Edinburg 
 
Neff, Connor J 

- Edinburg 
 
Neff, Gabriel E 

- Edinburg 
 
Nesselrodt, Makalyn L 

- Harrisonburg 
 
Nesselrodt, Shianne A 

- Harrisonburg 
 
Nixon, Robert T 

- Rapidan 
 
Orndorff, Nicholas H 

- Berryville 
 
Orndorff, Sean T 

- Berryville 
 
Overstreet, Peyton O 

- Bedford 
 
Payne, Miranda M 

- Warrenton 
 
Pennell, Nathan C 

- Chatham 
 
Pittman, Justin T 

- Montpelier 



Good Luck to All Our  
2015 Junior Beef Roundup Youth Beef Show Exhibitors! 

 
Powell, Madison L 

- Fort Defiance 
 
Powers, Billy J 

- Boston 
 
Powers-Barb, Kelsey L 

- Boston 
 
Reid, David M 

- Broadway 
 
Reid, George M 

- Broadway 
 
Richardson, Kelly  
 
Ritchie, James N 

- Broadway 
 
Saville, Sidnie P 

- Christiansburg 
 
Seay, Kristin E 

- Louisa 
 
Shao, Timothy A 

- Harrisonburg 
 
Shifflett, Seth I 

- Waynesboro 
 

Shoemaker, Hailey D 
- Edinburg 

 
Showalter, Brooke E 

- Harrisonburg 
 
Showalter, Caitlin G 

- Timberville 
 
Showalter, Cameron S 

- Timberville 
 
Showalter, Tristan J 

- Timberville 
 
Snyder, Jake L 

- Vesuvius 
 
Snyder, Weston G 

- Raphine 
 
St.Clair, Helena L 

- Berryville 
 
St.Clair, Mikayla A 

- Berryville 
 
Stanford, Emily J 

- Round Hill 
 
Stern, Samuel B 

- Lebanon Church 
 

Stogdale, Katie B 
- Stuarts Draft 

 
Taylor, Carlee C 

- Saltville 
 
Taylor, Jordan K 

- Greenville 
 
Tobin, Eva M 

- Port Republic 
 
Trainor, Kelsey R 

- Fredericksburg 
 
Turner, Alec S 

- Broadway 
 
Walters, Michael A 

- Wytheville 
 
Watkins, Hunter E 

- Louisa 
 
Whitacre, Luke B 

- Strasburg 
 
Wiley, Coby L 

- Berryville 
 
Wiley, Jarrett D 

- Berryville 
 

Williams, Olivia M 
- Fairfield 

 
Wimer, Emily E 

- Harrisonburg 
 
Wimmer, Hunter W 

- Bedford 
 
Wise, Bernard R 

- Reva 
 
Wise, Jacob L 

- Reva 
 
Wise, Mary C 

- Reva 
 
Worsham, Cody E. H. 

- Montpelier 
 
Wright, Taylor L 

- Staunton 
 
Yowell, E. Alex  

- Etlan 
 
Yowell, Emily A 

- Etlan 
 
 

Thank you to First Bank & Trust 
AgCredit for their support of the 2015 

Junior Beef Roundup! 



2015 Junior Beef Roundup 
Youth Showmanship 

 

 
 

SENIOR SHOWMANSHIP 
 

CLASS 1 ~  
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 
1803 Morgan Alexander Berryville  
1851 Dylan Downs Churchville  
1856 Callie Eastin Gretna  
1859 Morgan Eutsler Unionville  
1900 John Michael Knight Montpelier Station 10 
1904 Peyton Lee Forest  
1906 Brittany Linton Midland  
1947 Brooke Showalter Harrisonburg  
1959 Jordan Taylor Greenville  
1961 Kelsey Trainor Fredericksburg  
1970 Hunter Wimmer Bedford  
1884 Adam Hoofnagle Rockbridge  

 
 
 
CLASS 2 ~  
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 
1802 Mark Alexander Berryville  
1861 Lindsey Fenster Buchanan 9 
1867 Bethany Gochenour Lebanon Church  
1899 Nicole Kibler Edinburg  
1929 Robert Nixon Rapidan 5 
1939 David Reid Broadway  
1940 George Reid Broadway  
1946 Hailey Shoemaker Edinburg  
1953 Helena St.Clair Berryville  

 
  



CLASS 3~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1811 Lauren Beasley Bluemont  
1847 Jolene Davis Montpelier  
1852 Courtney Durrer Ruckersville 1 
1862 Matthew Ferrari Purcellville 8 
1927 MaKalyn Nesselrodt Harrisonburg  
1943 Kristin Seay Louisa  
1952 Weston Snyder Raphine  
1964 Hunter Watkins Louisa  

 

CLASS 4 ~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1815 Cody Boden Clear Brook 2 
1857 Caley Ellington Linville 4 
1891 Charles Johnson Farnham  
1911 Andrew McIntire White Post  
1932 Peyton Overstreet Bedford  
1934 Nathan Pennell Chatham  

 

CLASS 5 ~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1838 Hannah Craun Bridgewater  
1860 Davis Fenster Buchanan  
1864 Caleb Fredman Edinburg  
1865 Sarah-Jane French Cumberland  
1876 Lexi Henderson Berryville 3 
1886 Blake Hopkins Louisa 7 
1893 Zack Jones Chilhowie  
1944 Timothy Shao Harrisonburg  
1971 Bernard Wise Reva  

 
  



CLASS 6 ~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1829 Will Clark Culpeper 6 
1832 Elizabeth Cole Stuart  
1839 Austin Cross Middlebrook  
1854 David Dyer, Jr Oak Park  
1881 Skyler Hitt Culpeper  
1905 Evan Lineweaver Winchester  
1909 Jake McCall Greenville  

 
 

GRAND CHAMPION SENIOR SHOWMAN:  COURTNEY DURRER - RUCKERSVILLE 

 

RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR SHOWMAN:    CODY BODEN – CLEAR BROOK 

 
 
 

INTERMEDIATE SHOWMANSHIP 
 

CLASS 1 ~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1806 Bo Ashworth Bedford  
1842 Garrett Cummins Edinburg  
1870 J. Bailey Hadacek Mt. Solon 10 
1882 Kara Hockman Toms Brook  
1898 Jenna Kibler Edinburg 5 
1962 Alec Turner Broadway  
1966 Coby Wiley Berryville 11 
1968 Olivia Williams Fairfield  
1969 Emily Wimer Harrisonburg  

 
  



CLASS 2 ~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1827 Jessie Clark Culpeper 8 
1836 Shyanne Corbin Etlan  
1840 Lance Cross Middlbrook  
1858 Jaylyn Eutsler Unionville  
1866 Ally Glick Bridgewater  
1889 Brent Hostetter Lexington  
1892 Cody Johnson Mechanicsville  
1922 Jeffrey (Adam) Moore Gretna  
1972 Jacob Wise Reva  
1962 Alec Turner Broadway  

 
CLASS 3~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1805 Abigail Allen Warrenton  
1812 Zeren Belcher Abingdon  
1813 Caleb Boden Clear Brook  
1875 Tiffany Heishman Strasburg  
1878 Abigail Hilliard Luray  
1901 Lexi Kramer Warrenton  
1903 Kelsi Lawson Leesburg 9 
1936 Madison Powell Fort Defiance  
1951 Jake Snyder Vesuvius 4 

 
CLASS 4 ~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1819 Walker Bowman Woodstock  
1821 Eric Breeden, Jr. Luray  
1831 Jacob Coffey Woodstock  
1850 Shane Dodson Edinburg  
1872 Jenna Hamilton Buena Vista  
1887 Garrett Hopkins Louisa  
1916 Camille Mitchell Chesapeake 3 
1952 Mikayla St.Clair Berryville  
1958 Carlee Taylor Saltville 6 
1974 Cody Worsham Montpelier  

 



CLASS 5 ~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1810 Sabrina Bauserman Strasburg  
1826 J. Gordon Clark Gretna 2 
1841 Taegen Cross Lignum  
1848 Cyle DeHaven Winchester  
1910 Zach McCall Greenville 1 
1918 Austin Monroe Grottoes  
1945 Seth Shifflett Waynesboro  
1965 Luke Whitacre Strasburg 7 
1975 Taylor Wright Staunton  
1976 E. Alex Yowell Etlan  

 

GRAND CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE SHOWMAN:   ZACH MCCALL – GREENVILLE 

 

RESERVE CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE SHOWMAN:   J. GORDON CLARK - GRETNA 

 
JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP 

 

CLASS 1 ~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1820 Corey Breeden Luray  
1830 Ethan Clouse Blacksburg  
1869 Zeb Gough Aroda  
1871 Samuel Hadacek Mt. Solon 7 
1874 Jessica Harrison Broadway 9 
1880 Landon Hitt Culpeper  
1921 Holly Moore Gretna  
1924 Alex Neff Edinburg  
1928 Shianne Nesselrodt Harrisonburg 2 
1967 Jarrett Wiley Berryville  

 
  



CLASS 2 ~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1801 Henry Alexander Louisa 1 
1814 Chet Boden Clearbrook 6 
1825 Hayden Campbell Lowesville  
1845 Branson Custer Fulks Run  
1849 Cheyenne Deming Staunton  
1908 Kyle Lutz New Market  
1912 Gracie McWilliams Columbia  
1923 Samantha Moore Raphine 4 
1960 Eva Tobin Port Republic  

 
CLASS 3~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1818 Reagan Bowman Woodstock  
1888 Ashley Hostetter Lexington 5 
1895 Jordan Kelly Berryville  
1896 Blake Keppel Harrisonburg  
1915 Taylor Miller Upperville  
1926 Gabriel Neff Edinburg 8 
1942 Sidnie Saville Christiansburg 3 

 

GRAND CHAMPION JUNIOR SHOWMAN:  HENRY ALEXANDER – LOUISA  

 

RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR SHOWMAN:   SHIANNE NESSELRODT – HARRISONBURG  

  



NOVICE SHOWMANSHIP 
 

CLASS 1 ~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1816 Ryan Borer Buchanan 1 
1822 Rachel Bryan Broadway  
1863 Peyton Fravel Timberville 5 
1877 Hailey Higgs Luray  
1879 Mason Hilliard Luray 6 
1973 Mary Wise Reva 3 

 
CLASS 2 ~  
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name: City: Placing: 

1824 Daniel Campbell Lowesville  
1828 Suter Clark Gretna 2 
1890 Jordyn Jefferson Chatham  
1894 Bryce Keller Timberville  
1913 Carrie Miller Mount Crawford  
1925 Connor Neff Edinburg 7 
1955 Emily Stanford Round Hill 4 
1956 Samuel Stern Lebanon Church  
1809 Kerrigan Bauserman Strasburg  

 

GRAND CHAMPION NOVICE SHOWMAN:  RYAN BORER – BUCHANAN  

 

RESERVE CHAMPION NOVICE SHOWMAN:   SUTER CLARK – GRETNA  

 



2015 Junior Beef Roundup 
Youth Angus Show  

 

BRED & OWNED COW/CALF PAIR 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1872 Jenna Hamilton 10/1/2012 121 17489306 1 

 
OWNED COW/CALF PAIR 

 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1885 Catie Hope 2/14/2013 1314 17481335 2 

1900 John Michael 
Knight 1/20/2013 R261 17597760 1 

 
GRAND CHAMPION COW/CALF PAIR:   JOHN MICHAEL KNIGHT – R261  

RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF:  CATIE HOPE – 1314  

 
BULL CALVES ~JANUARY 1, 2014 – DECEMBER 31, 2014 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1856 Callie Eastin 8/24/2014 4323 17940581 1 

 
BRED & OWNED ~ JUNIOR HEIFER CALVES 

 

CLASS 1 ~ NOVEMBER  1 – DECEMBER 31, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1872 Jenna Hamilton 12/19/2014 J01 18075340 1 

 
CLASS 2 ~ SEPTEMBER  1 – OCTOBER 31, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1856 Callie Eastin 9/14/2014 4302 18019444 1 

1910 Zach McCall 9/10/2014 4067 18079879 2 

1803 Morgan Alexander 9/3/2014 4227 18037942 3 

1832 Elizabeth Cole 9/2/2014 45C 18070104 4 
 

 
  



GRAND CHAMPION JUNIOR HEIFER CALF:   CALLIE EASTIN - 4302 

RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR HEIFER CALF:   ZACH MCCALL – 4067  

BRED & OWNED ~ INTERMEDIATE HEIFER CALVES 
 

CLASS 1 ~ JULY 1 – AUGUST 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1803 Morgan Alexander 7/2/2014 4527 18037942 1 

 
CLASS 2 ~ MAY 1 – JUNE 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1802 Mark Alexander 5/7/2014 4057 18037944 1 

1803 Morgan Alexander 5/3/2014 4217 17899958 2 

1933 Miranda Payne 5/2/2014 114 17872251 3 
 
GRAND CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE HEIFER CALF:  MARK ALEXANDER – 4057  

RESERVE CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE HEIFER CALF:  MORGAN ALEXANDER – 4217  

BRED & OWNED ~ JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFERS 

CLASS 1 ~ MARCH 1 – APRIL 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1802 Mark Alexander 4/2/2014 4157 18040072 2 

1904 Peyton Lee 3/8/2014 412 17788228 3 

1859 Morgan Eutsler 3/2/2014 3094 17867907 1 
 
CLASS 2 ~ JANUARY 1 – FEBRUARY 28, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1885 Phyllis Hope 2/28/2014 B128 17884328 2 

1832 Elizabeth Cole 1/18/2014 41C 17831178 1 

 
GRAND CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFER:     MORGAN EUTSLER – 3094  

RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFER:     ELIZABETH COLE – 41C  

  



BRED & OWNED ~ SENIOR YEARLING HEIFERS 
 

CLASS 1 ~ SEPTEMBER 1 – OCTOBER 31, 2013 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1802 Mark Alexander 9/2/2013 3057 17730711 1 

 
GRAND CHAMPION SENIOR YEARLING HEIFER:    MARK ALEXANDER – 3057  

GRAND CHAMPION BRED & OWNED ANGUS HEIFER:  
CALLIE EASTIN – 4302  

 

RESERVE CHAMPION BRED & OWNED ANGUS HEIFER:  
ZACH MCCALL – 4067  

OWNED ~ SENIOR HEIFER CALVES 
 

CLASS 1 ~ SEPTEMBER 1 – OCTOBER 31, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: 
Youth Name 

Heifer 
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Placing 

1909 Jake McCall 9/3/2014 4033 18079880 3 

1801 Henry Alexander 9/1/2014 4011 18081515 2 

1801 Henry Alexander 9/1/2014 4026 18079881 1 
 
GRAND CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF:   HENRY ALEXANDER – 4026  

RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF:   HENRY ALEXANDER – 4011  

 

OWNED ~ INTERMEDIATE HEIFER CALVES 
 

CLASS 1 ~ MAY 1 – JUNE 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1816 Ryan Borer 5/25/2014 19B 17958874 2 

1872 Jenna Hamilton 5/3/2014 5024 17860325 1 

1811 Lauren Beasley 5/2/2014 4213 18037940 4 

1933 Miranda Payne 5/1/2014 5034 17868740 3 
 
GRAND CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE HEIFER CALF:    JENNA HAMILTON – 5024  

RESERVE CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE HEIFER CALF:   RYAN BORER – 19B  



OWNED ~ JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFERS 
 

CLASS 1 ~ APRIL 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1826 J. Gordon Clark 4/20/2014 4340 17907735 1 

1895 Jordan Kelly 4/15/2014 4160 17973340 5 

1900 John Michael 
Knight 4/10/2014 T323 17916084 3 

1885 Catie Hope 4/7/2014 1436 17892156 2 

1806 Bo Ashworth 4/6/2014 8633 17850841 4 
 
CLASS 2 ~ MARCH 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1970 Hunter Wimmer 3/25/2014 1410 17880968 2 

1961 Kelsey Trainor 3/21/2014 23 17845637 3 

1901 Lexi Kramer 3/18/2014 4246 17854571 5 

1832 Elizabeth Cole 3/17/2014 3104 17880654 4 

1932 Peyton Overstreet 3/8/2014 413 17788450 6 

1817 Bryce Bowman 3/4/2014 T311 17918457 1 
 
CLASS 3 ~ FEBRUARY 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1933 Miranda Payne 2/21/2014 403 17850229 7 

1903 Kelsi Lawson 2/19/2014 T306 17916081 4 

1828 Suter Clark 2/18/2014 4182 17762259 1 

1953 Helena St.Clair 2/15/2014 4188 17852380 5 

1852 Courtney Durrer 2/13/2014 4184 17852379 2 

1895 Jordan Kelly 2/10/2014 426 17897321 8 

1872 Jenna Hamilton 2/7/2014 2024 17860317 3 

1952 Mikayla St.Clair 2/7/2014 4157 17852385 6 
 
CLASS 4 ~ JANUARY  2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1932 Peyton Overstreet 1/10/2014 403 17788448 3 

1858 Jaylyn Eutsler 1/7/2014 1104 17907282 1 

1806 Bo Ashworth 1/4/2014 401 17788020 2 

 



GRAND CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFER:     BRYCE BOWMAN – T311  

RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFER:   SUTER CLARK – 4182  

OWNED ~ SENIOR YEARLING HEIFERS 
 

CLASS 1 ~ NOVEMBER 1 – DECEMBER 31, 2013 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer 

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1806 Bo Ashworth 11/1/2013 8531 17689987 1 

 
CLASS 2 ~ SEPTEMBER 1 – OCTOBER 31, 2013 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name Heifer 
Date of Birth Tattoo Registration 

Number: Placing 

1801 Henry Alexander 10/11/2013 3079 17750361 2 

1892 Cody Johnson 9/25/2013 391 17742469 3 

1910 Zach McCall 9/10/2013 3057 17750360 1 

 
GRAND CHAMPION SENIOR YEARLING HEIFER:     ZACH MCCALL – 3057  

RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR YEARLING HEIFER:     HENRY ALEXANDER – 3079  

 

GRAND CHAMPION OWNED ANGUS HEIFER:  
BRYCE BOWMAN – T311  

 

RESERVE CHAMPION OWNED ANGUS HEIFER:  
ZACH MCCALL – 3057  

 

OVERALL GRAND CHAMPION ANGUS HEIFER:  
BRYCE BOWMAN – T311  

 

OVERALL RESERVE CHAMPION ANGUS HEIFER:  
ZACH MCCALL – 3057  

 



2015 Junior Beef Roundup 
Youth Hereford Show 

 

SENIOR HEIFER CALVES 
 

CLASS 1 ~ MAY 1 – JUNE 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer  

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1906 Brittany Linton 5/18/2014 E518 P43516797 2 

1822 Rachel Bryan 5/7/2014 914 P43561165 1 
 

GRAND CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF:   RACHEL BRYAN – 914  
 

RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF:   BRITTANY LINTON – E518  
 

WINTER YEARLING HEIFERS 
 

CLASS 1 ~ MARCH 1 – APRIL 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer  
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Placing 

1874 Jessica Harrison 4/4/2014 B168 P43512856 5 

1810 Sabrina Bauserman 4/2/2014 B83 P43512865 2 

1848 Cyle DeHaven 4/1/2014 BR P43503499 3 

1888 Ashley Hostetter 3/24/2014 PCF B23 P43506181 6 

1809 Kerrigan Bauserman 3/13/2014 141 P43508008 4 

1896 Blake Keppel 3/9/2014 KTM  44B P43508749 1 
 

CLASS 2 ~ JANUARY 1 – FEBRUARY 28, 2014 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer  
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Placing 

1848 Cyle DeHaven 2/23/2014 B2 P43505751 4 

1874 Jessica Harrison 2/15/2014 B47 P43498186 2 

1805 Abigail Allen 2/14/2014 B5 P43486433 1 

1896 Blake Keppel 1/23/2014 B13 P43460660 3 
 

GRAND CHAMPION WINTER YEARLING HEIFER:   BLAKE KEPPEL – 44B 
 

RESERVE CHAMPION WINTER YEARLING HEIFER:     ABIGAIL ALLEN – B5 
 

JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFERS 
CLASS 1 ~ NOVEMBER 1 – DECEMBER 31, 2013 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer  
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Placing 

1838 Hannah Craun 12/1/2013 DJF95A P43464400 1 

1974 Cody Worsham 11/14/2013 94A P43468186 2 

1913 Carrie Miller 11/3/2013 18A P43445742 3 
 



CLASS 2 ~ SEPTEMBER 1 – OCTOBER 31, 2013 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer  
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Placing 

1805 Abigail Allen 10/29/2013 A43 P43434541 2 

1906 Brittany Linton 9/15/2013 A27 P43474935 4 

1968 Olivia Williams 9/6/2013 77A P43464308 1 

1854 D. J. Dyer, Jr 9/2/2013 A15 P43439024 3 

 
GRAND CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFER:     HANNAH CRAUN – 95A 
 

RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFER:     OLIVIA WILLIAMS – 77A 
CLASS 2 ~ MAY 1 – JUNE 30, 2013 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer  
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Placing 

1974 Cody Worsham 6/21/2013 RFF2 P43416182 2 

1968 Olivia Williams 2/22/2013 33A P43403300 1 
 

GRAND CHAMPION SENIOR YEARLING HEIFER:    OLIVIA WILLIAMS – 33A 
 

RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR YEARLING HEIFER:     CODY WORSHAM – RFF2 
 

COW/CALF PAIR 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer  
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Placing 

1940 Kelly Richardson 4/4/2011  43200742 1 
 

GRAND CHAMPION HEREFORD HEIFER: 
BLAKE KEPPEL – 44B 

 

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION HEREFORD HEIFER: 
HANNAH CRAUN – 95A 
 

BULL CALF 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer  
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Placing 

1940 Kelly Richardson    1 
 

BRED & OWNED CHAMPION HEREFORD HEIFER: 
ABIGAIL ALLEN  
 

 

BRED & OWNED RESERVE CHAMPION HEREFORD HEIFER: 
RACHEL BRYAN 
 
 



2015 Junior Beef Roundup 
Youth Simmental Show 

 

SENIOR HEIFER CALVES 
 

CLASS 1 ~ MAY 1 – JUNE 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer  

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1908 Kyle Lutz 5/25/2014 B7 2871177 1 

1958 Carlee Taylor 5/2/2014 B29 2913250 2 

 
GRAND CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF:   KYLE LUTZ – B7 

RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF:   CARLEE TAYLOR – B29 

WINTER YEARLING HEIFERS 
 

CLASS 1 ~ MARCH 1 – APRIL 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer  

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1808 Krista Barb 3/22/2014 B456 2892259 1 

 
CLASS 2 ~ JANUARY 1 – FEBRUARY 28, 2014 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer  

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1963 Michael Walters 2/27/2014 B5 2922578 5 

1824 Daniel Campbell 2/25/2014 B3 2829724 6 

1942 Sidnie Saville 2/8/2014 B457 2868501 2 

1963 Michael Walters 1/26/2014 B2 2922586 4 

1943 Kristin Seay 1/18/2014 B5 2864515 3 

1964 Hunter Watkins 1/1/2014 B2 2864512 1 

 
GRAND CHAMPION WINTER YEARLING HEIFER:   HUNTER WATKINS – B2 

RESERVE CHAMPION WINTER YEARLING HEIFER:   SIDNIE SAVILLE – B457 

JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFERS 
 

CLASS 1 ~ NOVEMBER 1 – DECEMBER 31, 2013 
 

Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 
Heifer  

Date of Birth Tattoo 
Registration 

Number: Placing 
1807 Allan Barb 11/18/2013 A440 2842739 2 

1958 Carlee Taylor 11/4/2013 A15 2848361 1 
 



CLASS 2 ~ SEPTEMBER 1 – OCTOBER 31, 2013 
 

Exhibitor Number: 
Youth Name 

Heifer  
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Placing 

1938 Kelsey Powers-Barb 10/31/2013 A433 2842732 1 

1893 Zack Jones 9/18/2013 A09 2823130 2 

 
GRAND CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFER:    KELSEY POWERS – BARB – A433 

RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFER:     CARLEE TAYLOR – A15 

COW/CALF PAIR 
Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 

Heifer  
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Placing 

1893 Zack Jones 1/2/2013 91A 2736349 1 

 

GRAND CHAMPION SIMMENTAL HEIFER:  

KELSEY POWERS-BARB – A433 

RESERVE CHAMPION SIMMENTAL HEIFER:  

CARLEE TAYLOR – A15 

 

BULL CALVES ~JANUARY 1, 2014 – DECEMBER 31, 2014 
Exhibitor Number: Youth Name 

Heifer  
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Placing 

1963 Michael Walters 2/23/2014 B8 2912847 1 
 

BRED & OWNED CHAMPION SIMMENTAL HEIFER: 
ZACH JONES 
 

 

BRED & OWNED RESERVE CHAMPION SIMMENTAL HEIFER: 
KYLE LUTZ 
 

 



2015 Junior Beef Roundup 
Youth Other Registered Breeds Show 

 

SENIOR HEIFER CALVES 
 

CLASS 1 ~ MAY 1 – JUNE 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer 
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Breed Placing 

1867 Bethany Gochenour 5/4/2014 308B 451326 MaineTainer 1 
 

GRAND CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF:   BETHANY GOCHENOUR – 308B 

WINTER YEARLING HEIFERS 
 

CLASS 1 ~ MARCH 1 – APRIL 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer 
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Breed Placing 

1852 Courtney Durrer 4/30/2014 149B x4210394 Shorthorn 1 

1853 Lianna Durrer 4/28/2014 148B 2871176 Percentage Simmental 3 

1816 Ryan Borer 4/27/2014 15B *xAR62000 Shorthorn Plus 2 

1835 Tayler Cooper 4/17/2014 654B xAR62624 Shorthorn Plus 4 

1873 Sarah Harris 4/15/2014 12B P 375916 Chianina 6 

1965 Luke Whitacre 4/2/2014 4154B 450984 MaineTainer 5 
 

CLASS 2 ~ MARCH 1 – APRIL 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer 
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Breed Placing 

1881 Skyler Hitt 3/22/2014 B27 P 375399 ChiMaine 2 

1958 Carlee Taylor 3/20/2014 B62 2913251 Percentage Simmental 3 

1902 Nichole Landes 3/19/2014 45B 448821 MaineTainer 1 

1829 Will Clark 3/14/2014 B70 2939422 Percentage Simmental 4 
 

CLASS 3 ~ MARCH 1 – APRIL 30, 2014 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer 
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Breed Placing 

1882 Kara Hockman 3/5/2014 162B 452252 MaineTainer 4 

1923 Samantha Moore 3/4/2014 401B LFF2049031 Lim-Flex 1 

1936 Madison Powell 3/3/2014 136B P 372710 ChiMaine 2 

1898 Jenna Kibler 3/1/14 185B 450051 MaineTainer 3 
 
  



CLASS 4 ~ JANUARY 1 – FEBRUARY 28, 2014 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer 
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Breed Placing 

1923 Samantha Moore 2/26/2014 400B LFF2069511 Lim-Flex 1 

1825 Hayden Campbell 2/26/2014 B6 2829725 Percentage Simmental 5 

1847 Jolene Davis 2/2/2014 2DCA 1677429 Red Angus 3 

1913 Carrie Miller 1/30/2014 42B P695901 Salers 4 

1957 Katie Stogdale 1/24/2014 1234 x4215273 Shorthorn 6 

1823 Taylor Burgess 1/23/2014 22B 453948 Maine Anjou 2 
 

GRAND CHAMPION WINTER YEARLING HEIFER:   SAMANTHA MOORE – 401B 
 

RESERVE CHAMPION WINTER YEARLING HEIFER:    COURTNEY DURRER – 149B 
 

JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFERS 
 

CLASS 1 ~ NOVEMBER 1 – DECEMBER 31, 2013 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer 
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Breed Placing 

1851 Dylan Downs 12/3/2013 233A LFF2047274 Limousin 1 
 
CLASS 2 ~ SEPTEMBER 1 – OCTOBER 31, 2013 
 

Exhibitor 
Number: Youth Name 

Heifer 
Date of Birth Tattoo 

Registration 
Number: Breed Placing 

1825 Hayden Campbell 9/9/2013 A25 2771231 Percentage Simmental 1 
 

GRAND CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFER:     DYLAN DOWNS – 233A 
 

RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFER:     HAYDEN CAMPBELL – A25  

 

GRAND CHAMPION AOB HEIFER:  
SAMANTHA MOORE – 401B 
 

RESERVE CHAMPION AOB HEIFER:  
COURTNEY DURRER – 149B 
 

BRED & OWNED CHAMPION AOB HEIFER: 
SAMANTHA MOORE  
 

 

BRED & OWNED RESERVE CHAMPION AOB HEIFER: 
HAYDEN CAMPBELL 

 



 2015 Junior Beef Roundup
Youth Commercial Heifer Show

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Tag #: Weight Placing

1892  Cody Johnson 68 459 3
1956  Samuel  Stern 486 4
1880  Landon Hitt B1 538 1
1810  Sabrina  Bauserman 147 574 2

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Tag #: Weight Placing

1901  Lexi Kramer 616 3
1941  James Ritchie 17 660 2
1906  Brittany Linton 79 662 4
1849  Cheyenne  Deming 696 1
1969   Emily Wimer 36 664 5

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Tag #: Weight Placing

1854  D. J. Dyer 36 700 6
1959  Jordan  Taylor 700 4
1818  Reagan Bowman 33 742 5
1917  Grace Monger 750 2
1878  Abigail Hilliard 20 788 3
1947  Brooke Showalter 2H 790 1

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Tag #: Weight Placing

1927  MaKalyn  Nesselrodt 814 1
1960  Eva Tobin 816 3
1867  Bethany  Gochenour 822 4
1959  Jordan  Taylor 822 5
1968  Olivia Williams 822 2

Class 1 - Commercial Heifers

Class 2 - Commercial Heifers

Class 3 - Commercial Heifers

Class 4 - Commercial Heifers



 2015 Junior Beef Roundup
Youth Commercial Heifer Show

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Tag #: Weight Placing

1922  Adam Moore Diba 856 7
1875  Tiffany Heishman 49420 862 2
1961  Kelsey Trainor 98 866 1
1833  Elissa  Comer 10 882 3
1971  Bernard Wise 80 890 6
1956  Samuel  Stern 33 896 5
1928  Shianne  Nesselrodt 898 4

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Tag #: Weight Placing

1878  Abigail Hilliard 900 2
1842  Garrett Cummins Chepi 904 4
1922  Adam Moore 78 904 3
1917  Grace Monger 4 920 7
1902  Nichole Landes 926 5
1947  Brooke Showalter 197 934 6
1870  J. Bailey Hadacek 7045 942 1

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Tag #: Weight Placing

1845  Branson  Custer 81 954 3
1959  Jordan  Taylor 958 5
1934  Nathan Pennell 141 972 2
1914  Erin Miller 188 978 4
1965  Luke Whitacre 992 1

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Tag #: Weight Placing

1857  Caley Ellington 11A 1005 2
1973  Mary Wise 97 1005 4
1944  Timothy Shao 287 1010 6
1884  Charles Hoofnagle 1015 1
1878  Abigail Hilliard 1025 3
1950  Tristan Showalter 8 1035 5

Class 7 - Commercial Heifers

Class 8 - Commercial Heifers

Class 5 - Commercial Heifers

Class 6 - Commercial Heifers



 2015 Junior Beef Roundup
Youth Commercial Heifer Show

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Tag #: Weight Placing

1819  Walker Bowman 11 1090 3
1846  Tyler Custer 51 1120 1
1861  Lindsey Fenster 1170 2

Overall Champion Commercial Heifer Charles Hoofnagle

Reserve Champion Commercial Heifer Caley Ellington

Supreme Champion Heifer Bryce Bowman - Angus Heifer

Reserve Supreme Champion Heifer Kelsey Powers-Barb - Simmental Heifer

Class 9 - Commercial Heifers



 2015 Junior Beef Roundup
Youth Prospect Steer Show

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1915  Taylor Miller Angus 902 2

1929  Robert Nixon Angus 968 1

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1826  J. Gordon Clark Angus 1090 1

1802  Mark Alexander Angus 1100 5

1905  Evan Lineweaver Angus 4 1115 7

1952  Weston Snyder Angus 142 1150 4

1929  Robert Nixon Angus 1160 3

1828  Suter Clark Angus 1170 6

1903  Kelsi  Lawson Angus 12 1175 2

 Champion Angus Steer J. Gordon Clark

 Reserve Champion Angus Steer Robert Nixon

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1829  Will Clark Hereford 83 1045 1

1819  Walker Bowman Hereford 83796 1120 2

1831  Jacob Coffey Hereford 83825 1255 3

Class 1 - Angus Steers

Class 2 - Angus Steers

Class 1 - Hereford Steers



 2015 Junior Beef Roundup
Youth Prospect Steer Show

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1967  Jarrett Wiley AOB: Shorthorn Plus 16 866 2

1937  Billy Powers AOB: Simmental 956 4

1815  Cody Boden AOB: MaineTainer 15 1015 1

1891  Charles Johnson AOB: Maine 825 3

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1898  Jenna  Kibler AOB: MaineTainer 95768 1100 1

1814  Chet Boden AOB: Shorthorn 17 1130 3

1931  Sean Orndorff AOB: Maine Anjou 1205 2

 Champion AOB Steer: Jenna Kibler

 Reserve Champion AOB Steer: Cody Boden

Class 1 - AOB Steers

Class 2 - AOB Steers



 2015 Junior Beef Roundup
Youth Prospect Steer Show

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1892 Cody Johnson Crossbred 671 618 1

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1894  Bryce Keller Crossbred 95894 778 7

1821 Eric Breeden Crossbred 100 796 6

1861  Lindsey Fenster Crossbred 96006 806 4

1833  Elissa  Comer Crossbred 2 826 2

1953  Helena St.Clair Crossbred 63 826 3

1854 D.J. Dyer Crossbred 602 832 5

1966  Coby Wiley Crossbred 36 834 1

1843  Hannah Cupp Crossbred 24665 852 8

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1864  Caleb Fredman Crossbred 8727 864 6

1843  Hannah Cupp Crossbred 23994 874 8

1897  Houston Kibler Crossbred 95767 876 3

1924  Alex Neff Crossbred 8729 880 4

1840  Lance Cross Crossbred 85 884 5

1818  Reagan Bowman Crossbred 83794 900 9

1944  Timothy Shao Crossbred 78 912 10

1865  Sarah-Jane  French Crossbred 914 1

1865  Sarah-Jane  French Crossbred 918 2

1850  Shane  Dodson Crossbred 83833 920 7

Class 2 - Crossbred Steers

Class 1 - Crossbred Steers

Class 3 - Crossbred Steers



 2015 Junior Beef Roundup
Youth Prospect Steer Show

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1877  Hailey Higgs Crossbred 38 922 8

1941  James Ritchie Crossbred 95818 926 9

1966  Coby Wiley Crossbred 47 932 7

1821  Eric  Breeden Crossbred 102 936 4

1971  Bernard Wise Crossbred 4 944 1

1846  Tyler Custer Crossbred 95899 946 6

1879  Mason Hilliard Crossbred 113 950 5

1882  Kara Hockman Crossbred 83845 950 2

1926  Gabriel (Ethan) Neff Crossbred 8730 956 3

1917  Grace Monger Crossbred 95890 964 10

 Champion Lightweight Steer Sarah-Jane French

 Reserve Champion Lightweight Steer Coby Wiley

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1830  Ethan Clouse Crossbred 214 966 8

1875  Tiffany Heishman Crossbred 49423 966 5

1908  Kyle Lutz Crossbred 95772 966 1

1818  Reagan Bowman Crossbred 83793 968 7

1860  Davis  Fenster Crossbred 201 974 9

1876  Lexi Henderson Crossbred 976 3

1940  George Reid Crossbred 24651 978 11

1951  Jake  Snyder Crossbred 44 980 4

1857  Caley Ellington Crossbred 77924 982 2

1969  Emily Wimer Crossbred 46 988 10

1972  Jacob Wise Crossbred 46 988 6

Class 4 - Crossbred Steers

Class 5 - Crossbred Steers



 2015 Junior Beef Roundup
Youth Prospect Steer Show

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1945  Seth  Shifflett Crossbred 71 998 7

1878  Abigail Hilliard Crossbred 114 1000 8

1939  David  Reid Crossbred 24633 1000 10

1845  Branson  Custer Crossbred 95904 1005 5

1863  Peyton Fravel Crossbred 7343 1005 6

1917  Grace Monger Crossbred 95823 1010 9

1925  Connor Neff Crossbred 8728 1010 4

1899  Nicole Kibler Crossbred 95771 1015 1

1928  Shianne  Nesselrodt Crossbred 95801 1015 3

1867  Bethany  Gochenour Crossbred 83840 1025 2

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1886  Blake Hopkins Crossbred 8335 1035 1

1908  Kyle Lutz Crossbred 95773 1035 2
1934  Nathan Pennell Crossbred rumble 1040 6

1949  Cameron Showalter Crossbred 24655 1040 7

1950  Tristan Showalter Crossbred 95919 1045 3

1965  Luke Whitacre Crossbred 8720 1045 4

1820  Corey  Breeden Crossbred 101 1055 5

1941  James Ritchie Crossbred 95815 1055 8

1840  Lance Cross Crossbred 84 1060 10

1948  Caitlin Showalter Crossbred 81800 1060 9

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1922  Jeffrey (Adam) Moore Crossbred 9 1065 3

1940  George Reid Crossbred 24657 1065 11

1911  Andrew McIntire Crossbred 21 1070 5

1834  Gabbrial Conley Crossbred 95895 1075 1

1931  Sean Orndorff Crossbred 95879 1075 4

1921  Holly Moore Crossbred 6 1085 8

1946  Hailey Shoemaker Crossbred 716 1085 7

1957  Katie  Stogdale Crossbred 15 1085 10

1962  Alec  Turner Crossbred 95820 1085 6

1819  Walker Bowman Crossbred 83795 1095 9

1905  Evan Lineweaver Crossbred 5 1095 2

Class 6 - Crossbred Steers

Class 7 - Crossbred Steers

Class 8 - Crossbred Steers



 2015 Junior Beef Roundup
Youth Prospect Steer Show

 Champion Middle Weight Steer Gabbrial Conley

 Reserve Champion Middle Weight Steer Nicole Kibler

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1911  Andrew McIntire Crossbred 22 1100 7

1855  Jacob Earhart Crossbred 1105 4

1866  Ally Glick Crossbred 73123 1110 5

1827  Jessie Clark Crossbred 152 1115 8

1920  Austin  Montgomery Crossbred 120 1115 6

1842  Garrett Cummins Crossbred 83826 1120 9

1876  Lexi Henderson Crossbred 96042 1130 3

1898  Jenna  Kibler Crossbred 95770 1130 2

1903  Kelsi Lawson Crossbred 1135 1

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1862  Matthew  Ferrari Crossbred 1150 1

1960  Eva Tobin Crossbred 24 1150 4

1823  Taylor Burgess Crossbred 73114 1160 2

1819  Walker Bowman Crossbred 83797 1165 7

1903  Kelsi Lawson Crossbred 1165 5

1918  Austin Monroe Crossbred 1170 9

1916  Camille Mitchell Crossbred 98 1175 6

1919  Hunter Monroe Crossbred 93 1175 10

1804  Montana Alger Crossbred 215 1185 3

1957  Katie  Stogdale Crossbred 14 1185 11

1819  Walker Bowman Crossbred 83796 1150 8

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1887  Garrett Hopkins Crossbred 8336 1200 3

1889  Brent  Hostetter Crossbred 202 1205 1

1871  Samuel Hadacek Crossbred 39 1210 4

1870  J. Bailey Hadacek Crossbred 40 1225 2

1849  Cheyenne  Deming Crossbred 1235 5

1839  Austin Cross Crossbred 83 1240 7

1839  Austin Cross Crossbred 82 1245 6

Class 9 - Crossbred Steers

Class 10 - Crossbred Steers

Class 11 - Crossbred Steers



 2015 Junior Beef Roundup
Youth Prospect Steer Show

Exhibitor
Number Exhibitor Breed Tag #: Weight Placing

1920  Austin  Montgomery Crossbred 117 1330 1

1922  Jeffrey (Adam) Moore Crossbred Cummins 1350 2

 Champion Heavy Weight Steer Matthew Ferrari

 Reserve Champion Heavy Weight Steer Jenna Kibler

Overall Champion Steer Matthew Ferrari

Reserve Champion Steer Jenna Kibler

Class 12 - Crossbred Steers
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Relationship 
Banking

Keith Phillips
Senior Vice President 

Agricultural Lending Division
Harrisonburg  540-437-0604

Mark Cox
Fairlawn  540-633-3793

David Kiracofe
Bridgewater  540-828-2020

NMLS #491081

Bradley Webb
Harrisonburg  540-437-0604

Everett Johnson
Wytheville  276-228-1125

Gary Britt
Richmond  540-292-5943

H. B. Hunter
Lynchburg  434-455-0888

Jamie Whitacre
Winchester  540-532-1054

NMLS # 662775

Roy Settle
Johnson City  423-282-3850

Member FDIC

Our business has been built on providing rural 
America with innovative financial products delivered 
by knowledgeable and experienced agricultural 
specialists.

 	 • Beef Cattle Operations
     	 • Dairy Production
	 • Poultry Production
	 • Row Crop & Hay Production
	 • Fruit & Vegetable Production
	 • Commercial Nurseries
	 • Farmland Mortgages
      	 • Agribusiness Enterprises

Ranked Among the Top  
Agricultural Lenders in the Country.*

*February 2014 American Banker.  Based on year-end 2013 FDIC reports.

Maximizing the Trust Principle

Gene Copenhaver
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Agricultural Lending Division

www.firstbank.com
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